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FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Courl of

266/2023Cose No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeS.No. Date of order
proceedings

2 31

appeal ol' Dr. IBakhtiar Ahmad resubmitted 

today by Mian llamayun Ahmad l-Cakakhel Advocate. It is 

llxed Ibr preliminary hearing before Single Bench at

• I’archa

I'he01/2/2023.1-

i-’eshawar on Peshi IS given to

appellant/coiinsel.

By thelordcr of Chairman

REGISfRAR.

^1



{■ The; appeal of Dr. Bakhtiar Ahmad son of Shahzamir DHQ Hospital Colony Landikotal 

r(!cei\/cd today i.e. on 30.01 ;^.023 i.s incomplete on the following score which is returned to the 
counsel for i[ie appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1.- Copy of salary slip nietUioned in para-5 of the memo of appeal is not attached with 
the appeal which may be placed on it.

2- Copy of leave application and sanctioned order of leave mentioned in para-6 of the 
memo of appeal are not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
Copy of impugned order is not attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.

^ Copy of departmental appeal and its rejection order are not attached with the 
appeal which may be placed on it.

y/f. ,/S.T,No.

Dl 3/ —o/ /202.3

RE
SERVICE TRIBUNAL- 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mian Hmayun Ahmad Kakakhel Adv. 
High Court Peshjwar.
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BEFORE THE KllYBER PaKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

Peshawar /
ADr. Bakhtiar

Versus

Secretary Health Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 8i others
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

Peshawar

A

(OService Appeal No. /2023

Dr. Bakhtiar Aiam S/0 Shahzamir R/0 House No. 03 DHQ 

Hospital Colony Landikotal

Petitioner

VERSUS

1. Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Warsak Road Near Kababyan Peshawar

3. Dr. Jamshed Ahmad SheraniMS District Headquarter Hospital 

Landikotal

Respondents

AppE/iL UNDER Section 04 of the Khyber

Pakhtjjpikhwa Service Tribunal Act. 1974.
WHEREBY Departmental Appeal /Application

' the appellant for refund of deducted

AMOUNT FROM THE SALARY OF APPELLANT WAS NOT

REPLIED/DECIDED \



t 19 p e c ifa ^4 St til ,/\ o J i o w e

1. That petitioner is law abiding citizen of Pakistan 

having all the rights enshrined in the Constitution qf 

Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

2. That petitioner got his degree of FCPS General 

Surgery &om college of Physician and Surgeon 

Pakistan (CPSP) and is working as Surgical Specialist 

at District Headquarter Hospital Landikotal. (Coy of 

CNIC of petitioner and degree are attached as Annex 

‘A&B’).

3. That respondent No. 03 is Medical Superintendent 

(MS) in DHQ Hospital Landikotal.

4. That petitioner is performing his duty with full zeal 

, and zest and no complaint whatsoever has been filed
against the petitioner.

5. That on 01/10/2022 respondent No. 03^ deducted 

salary from the petitioner without any show 

notice. (Copy of Salary Slip is attached as Annex
cause

‘C’).

6. That it is pertinent to mention here that applicant has 

fried application for two days leave which was duty 

accepted by the Respondent No. 03. (Copy of 

application is attached as Amiex ‘D’).
/

7. That appellant feeling aggrieved from the act of 

respondent No. 03 fried departmental appeal/ 

application dated 20/10/2022 bearing diary No. 77 

before respondent No. 03 but same has not yet been



I decided. (Copy!of application dated 20/10/2022 is 

attached as Annex ‘E’).
8. That appellant time and again requested the 

respondent No. i 03 not to deduct salary from the 

appellant but in vain.
9. That despite of I several requests, Respondents have

turned deaf years, hence appellant, having no other
\

efficacious remedy to avail except to approach tliis 

- Honourable Court inter alia on the following grounds:

Grounds: . . ,j '
. . ' « ' N
I *> ,

A. That the appellant had an unblemished cai'eer whereby he served 

the department with utmost honesty to the satisfaction of Ids 

superiors.

B. That the appellant was neitiier served witli any complaint nor was
he communicated with any adverse remarks during. the entire ' 
period of his continuous service.

C. That authority is to be exercised according to rational
I

which means tliat tliere be finding of primary facts based on good 

evidence, decisions about facts be made for reasons which seive 

the purpose of statute m an intelligent and reasonable
' I

Actions which do not meet these threshold requirements are 

considered arbitrary and mis-use of power.
D. That tlie Respondents have not treated the Appellant in accordance 

with Articles 4 and 25 of tlie Constitution of Islamic Republic of 

Paid Stan

V

reasons

manner.

E. That the That act of Respondent No. 03 by deducted salaiy of tlie 

respondent is gross violation of the fundamental rights of the 

Appellant duly protected by the constitution of Islamic Republic of 

Pakistan.



F. 7'hat fiiiliier assistance shall be made at tiie time of arguments after ' 

due permission of the court.

Prayer: It is therefore, respectfully prayed that 

on acceptance of this appeal the Honourable 

Tribunal may kindly direct the followings:

Act of respondent No.03 may kimllv bei.

declared ille£al. unlawful and wiiliout

lawful authority.

Deducted amount from the salary of the11.

aoDellant may kindly be refunded to the

appellant.

ill- . Respondent may kindly be directed not to

deduct/ stop salai-y of the appellant in

future.

Furthermore, necessary action may kind!]’IV.

be taken against the respondent No. 03 for

his illegal acts.

I

2. Any otlier relief deemed appropriate in the peculiar 

circumstances of the case may also be very kindly 

afforded to the Appellant.

Petitioner

i V Through

Mian Humayun Ahmad Kakakhel
AHC

LAW OFFICE
Liberty Mall, Main UnivcRity Road, Peshawar 

Mobile: 0300 5884959 ’ 
Enail: l(akakliclluiniaviiii4fSi;inail,CL)iii



BEFORE THE KHYBER PaKHTUNKHWA!
/SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

Peshawar

V.

Dr. Bakhtiar

Versus

Secretary Health Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others

Affidavit

I, Dr. Bakhtiar Alam S/0 Shah Zameer R/0 R/0 House No. 03 

DHQ Hospital Colony Landikotal, do hereby solemnly affirm 

declare on oath that the contents of the instant writ petition are 

true & correct to the best of

&

my, knowledge, belief and

information, and that nothing has been concealed from this

Honourable court in this respect. /j

Deponent
I

CNIC No. 21203-3813060-5

'i^ioJ

• /Cell No. 0333r9103072

Ii •'T -.4

/C

\
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA /
6SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

Peshawar
Dr. Bakhtiar

Versus

Secretary Health Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa &. others

Memo of Addresses
i

i

Appellant
<> '■

Dr. Bakhtiar S/0 Shah Zameer R/0 ,5

!
{

I

RESPONDENT

1. Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

2. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

3. MS District Headquarter Hospital Landikotal

Petitioner

I
Through

Mian Humayun Ahmad Kakakhei
ARC

LAW OFFICE
Liberty Mall. Main University Road. Peshawar 

Mobile: 0300 5884959 
Eiiliiil: kakiiklieilminavuirit.T-eii'iaileoni
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Bakhtiar Alam

Father Nnmc
yC HajiShah ZStneer Alridi

Gender Counityof 5tev

M Pakistan
Identity WumbiTt-

212CI3-38:3060-5
Dale of Qlrth

0L08.1977
Cnt'? o' Mita 6»tc of Eapiry
03,03.2022 03.03,2032

Holder s^ip.natorc
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'P'AKISiaW MSBJCAt CO'li-iMISSIO?!
(SUCCesSOP OF PAKISTAN MEDICAL & DENTAL COUNCIL)

G-10/4, Mauve Area, Islamabad 
Websile:

✓
WWW.pmc.gov. pIc

FULL LICENSE MEDICAL
l^'“3is(ralion Number

C.fviC/Pa5sf5ort

Name

Father Nsnie 
Present Address

10135-N 
2120330130S05 
BAKHTIARAUM

SHAH ZAMIR

KHYBER POLYCLINIC, STREETN0.1, CANALTOV'/N 
NASIR BAGH ROAD, PESHAWAR, PAKISTAN 
03339103072

LANDIKOTAL KHYBER AGENCY 

20106^2002

Contact Number 
Permansni Address

.1

RpciisMion Date
Valid Upto 

r.
Instill. Jt/Unlverslty

UNIVERSITY OF PESHAWAR

16/03/2024
Oualificeiion

1 WBBO Year

.2002
2 FCPS General Siirgrjr/

CPSP
2012

•••.**»**
Remarks

NOTIFIED BY T^He’commisSIOn*'’^ SUBJECT TO THE CLASSIFICATION OF POST GRADUATE, ALTERNATIVE, ADDfRONAL
.QUALIFICATIONS AS

■ *.«

I

I SSr^T?Sri-eH loin""' Medical Commission Th= Fyii

cf hP name oi llm License Holder having been entered in the Higher Medical Specialist Register.
in th" absence

/ -'W''

mmrnM
TiCirORTAJ-r '''rTTICE

T.. h-. ijfppQjK Meci-ji orjctiiioner shall anpiv ic ihp r^vaii-jaii^r oitrii:. 
L'C?n=? -er-'lif prro' i? I'i° dnji- ?trci'’pfr,rt v-,,,„ 

P9f'r-;1 C^U'Cil
r I.... i_,A c - jrfj fj 9 0' ra f ^ract^tfon or Pfi='t a n n iv /?•

“•'’9 pner (0 Oxpiri.
►s.Mirc \ui‘'p''(v ror-DTve Hie rrghi to ’picali ccr-ocl Oi cancel this

T : '

Sr>f Hi? License

T1
■-la.iA.s

MEMBER LICENSING

http://WWW.pmc.gov
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50296004 

BAKHTIAR ALAM 

KH4031

5801 (Aclj Basic Pay) One time 

regular deduction started PKR 

17481.00- Date 01.10.2022
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DearD
shipme
47650! 

elivep 

query p
wa.me,

e
I

Udiv^ijr cw v;^-«a^-7

case of a query please 

contact, https://wa,nnf> 

/92211111234-56 1:08 pm

Shipment booked by 

DOCTOR OF LAND! KOTAL 

under CN 4765nsQfiSR 

has been delivered to N
'Sf*

i

https://wa,nnf


To
The Medical Superintendent 
DHQ hospital Landikotal

p^^v dedr^'n gxDtanatlgng
Subject:

Respected MS,
M discussed dudns meeting (Doted 04.01-2023) In your office
codoi formalities of explanation and pay deduction It was agreed that the

explanation and pay deduction will be given. Therefore, it is staled
regarding duty rules, 
to provide us a copy of those notifications.

Regards

YOUNG DOaORS ASSOCIATION 

landikotal

Dalc:07/01/2023
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OOU I OK OH LAMOI KO I AL_ 

under CN 47650596SR 

has been delivered to 

NOUSHAD , Thank you for 

choosing TCS. Share your 

vaiuable feedback at, https 

//wa.me/9221 nil 234SfS

Shipment booked by 

DOCTOR OF LANDI KOTAL 

under CN 4765059fiS7 has 

been delivered to OSAMA , 

I hank you for choosing 

TCS. Share your valuable 

feedback at, https://wa
ZS221111123456

.me
5;<47 pm

Dear Customer,your 

shipment CN:4y65Q5Q65ft 

has been delivered on 

11-Jan-23 received by 

NOUSHAD .Pay your 

SNGPL bill at nearest TCS 

center 5:53 pm

Dear C Jstomer,your 

shipm nt Ci i; 1Z65059657 

has be in deii /ered on 

11 -Jar 23 r i*< eived by 

OSAMa .Pay your SNGPL 

bill at nearest TCS center Arm ortT

https://wa
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